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Return of Owners of 5,000-acre Blocks and upwards in the Colony—continued.

\Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation. £77(18. Id.; printing(I,33ocopies), £1478.3

Authority : Geobge Didsbttby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB9.

Narao and Address. Area. Value.
Value of
Improve-

ments.
Bent. County. Local District or

Biding.

I
Bell, George Meredith, Mandeville

Acres.
6,229 25,344 8,790

£
Southland Hokonui Riding —

Outlying.
Knapdale R.D. and

Waikaia Riding.
OtaraiaandTutura*

R.Ds.
Otaraia R.D.

MeNab, Alexander, Gore 13,359 26,161 1,030

Rutherford,Brothers, Pukerau .. 18,547 19,756 850

Landels, Adam (estate of the late)
Tremble, Thomas (estate of the late), Inver-

oargill
Gargill and Anderson, Dunedin ..

5,184
5,535

5,721
6,131

520
915

12,563 43,050 30,714 South Wyndiiaru
R.D.

Toitois Riding —Outlying.
Ditto.
Otautau Riding.

Mein, Brothers, Victoria.. 14,265 35,396 19,667

Preston, Joseph, Fortrose
Roberts, John, Dunedin
British and New Zealand Mortgage and

Agency Company (Limited)
New Zealand Mortgage and Investment

Association (Limited)
Holmes, Matthew, Dunedin

11,145
5,060

10,777

24,621
14,650
24,550

4,289
6,990
3,750

Wallace

13,558 26,554 5,450 Otautau and Wairic
Ridings.

Mararoaand Wairk)
Ridings.

Mararoa Riding.

59,592 63,975 12,800

Butterworth, John Leech, Dunedin
Campbell and Sons, Robert (Limited)
"McKinnon, Reginald, Dunedin
Ashbury, James, Absentee

Guthberison, John, Absentee
Rowley and Hamilton, Nightcaps
Tennant, John, Heddon Bush
Stevens, William, Gummie's Bush
Gardner, James, Wairio..

5,222
6,374

11,510
26,140

250
6,100

14,949
12,288
11,654
10,643

5,222
12,748
16,600
75.700

750
C,382

17,662
21,960
14,165
19,314

1,200
5,584
4,020

30,500
250
980

3,990
700

1,860
5,000

*
*

Waiau Riding.

Wairio Riding.
Waiau Riding.
Wairio Riding.

* Not stated.
J. Spb:

Property-tax C
EEEY,
lorninissioner.Wellington, 9th August, 1889.
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