RETURN of OWNERS of 5,000-acre Blocks and upwards in the Colony—continued.

Name and Address.	Area.	Value.	Value of Improve- ments.	Rent.	County.		Local District or Riding.
	Acres.	£	£	£			
Bell, George Meredith, Mandeville	6,229	25,344	3,790	••	Southland	••	Hokonui Riding — Outlying.
McNab, Alexander, Gore	13,359	26,161	1,030	••	"		Knapdale R.D. and Waikaia Riding.
Rutherford, Brothers, Pukerau	18,547	19,756	850	••	<b>"</b> .	٠.	Otaraia and Tuturau R.Ds.
Landels, Adam (estate of the late)	5,184	5,721	520				Otaraia R.D.
Trumble, Thomas (estate of the late), Inver- cargill	5,535	6,131	915	••	~	••	"
Cargill and Anderson, Dunedin	12,563	43,050	30,714	••	"	••	South Wyndham R.D.
Mein, Brothers, Victoria	14,265	35,396	19,667	••	"	••	Toitois Riding — Outlying.
Preston, Joseph, Fortrose	11,145	24,621	4,289		"		Ditto.
Roberts, John, Dunedin	5,066	14,650	6,990	٠.	Wallace	• •	Otautau Riding.
British and New Zealand Mortgage and Agency Company (Limited)	10,777	24,550	3,750	••	"	• •	*
New Zealand Mortgage and Investment Association (Limited)	13,558	26,554	5,450	••	"	••	Otautau and Wairio Ridings.
Holmes, Matthew, Dunedin	59,592	63,975	12,800	••	"	••	Mararoa and Wairio Ridings.
Butterworth, John Leech, Dunedin	5,222	5,222	1,200		"		Mararoa Riding.
Campbell and Sons, Robert (Limited)	6,374	12,748	5,584			. : .	,,
McKinnon, Reginald, Dunedin	11,510	16,600	4,020		,,		Waiau Riding.
Ashbury, James, Absentee	26,140	75,700	30,500	*	,,		,,
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	250	750	250		,,		Wairio Riding.
Cuthbertson, John, Absentee	6,100	6,382	980	*	,		Waiau Riding.
Rowley and Hamilton, Nightcaps	14,949	17,662	3,990		",		Wairio Riding.
Tennant, John, Heddon Bush	12,288	21,960	700		,,		<i>"</i>
Stevens, William, Gummie's Bush	11,654	14,165	1,360		,,		,,
Gardner, James, Wairio	10,643	19,314	5,000		,,		

\* Not stated.

Wellington, 9th August, 1889.

J. Sperrey, Property-tax Commissioner.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, £77 6s. 4d.; printing (1,330 copies), £14 7s.]

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1889.